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ADJUSTABLE SEAT KIT
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Assembly:

1. Bolt the seat adjusters to the seat plate. See Figure 1.
Use the spacers with the large end toward the seat plate.
Use the carriage bolts with the neck in the adjuster
Fadl .

2. Using the number 10 hardware, bolt the seat adjuster
handle to the latch.

Installations:

1. Remove the nuts from the carriage bolts in the bottom of
the seat springs.

2. Lift the seat-spring assembly out of the frame weldment
and tilt forward.

3. Turn the seat plate assembly so that the latch is to the
left side of the power unit.

4, Using the hardware that was in the seat spring, bolt the
seat springs to the seat plate assembly.

5. Slide the new assembly into the holes in the frame weld-

ment and secure with 5/16" washer insert nuts. On the
Pro Master-50, space the assembly up with four spacers.

- Seat Adjuster Assembly 84003
- Spacer

Latch

- Seat Spring

- Seat Plate
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Operation:
1. Move the latch to the rear and hold to disengage.

2. Move the seat to the desired position and release the
lever.

Illustrated Parts and Parts Lists

NO. PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 35641 1 Adjuster, Seat w/Latch

2 350642 il Adjuster, Seat

3 35643 1 Handle, Seat Adjuster

4 42146 1L Plate, Seat

5 35670 4 Spacer

5* 35670 4 Spacer - Lower Spacers Used Only
on the Pro Master-50

6 126358 4 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18x1.00

7 159929 2 Screw, Machine 10-24x.625 P/HAd

8 190254 2 Nut, Lock 10-24

B 419455 8 Nut, Lock 5/16-18



